
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:840
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
STUDENT POLICE CADET
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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce Student Police Cadet (SPC) in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has given financial assistance to introduce SPC in various States; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; 

(e) whether the Government has conducted any study in this regard; and 

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): At present the Central Government in the Ministry of Home Affairs has no proposal to introduce Student Police Cadet (SPC)
in the country. 

(c) & (d): No, Madam. 

(e) & (f): No study on SPC has been conducted by the Government so far. However, the National Police Mission under the Bureau of
Police Research & Development (BPR&D) have prepared a proposal on 'Community Policing for Students' on the basis of the
Student Police Cadet model of Kerala, which is being successfully implemented in 130 Government / Government-aided schools in
Kerala by Home and Education Departments of that State. The proposal has been examined in the Ministry of Home Affairs and the
BPR&D has been asked to prepare an advisory note on 'Community Policing for Students' and send to this Ministry. 
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